

VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

To

RFQ NUMBER GSD116467 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINT	reb	TER	MS OF SAI	.E	SHII	P VIA	F.O.	B	FRE	GHT TERMS
09/21/	2011				***************************************					
BID OPENING DATE:		09/29/	2011			BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	IUMBER	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
				ADDEN	DUM NO.	1				
	THIS A	DDENDU	M IS	ISSUE	D TO:					
1	1.) PR LIST A		A COP	Y OF	THE MAND	ATORY PR	E-BID ATT	ENDEE	*:	æ .
	SUBMIT	OVIDE TED IN AL RFQ	ACCO	RDANC	E WITH T	HNICAL Q HE PROVI	UESTIONS SIONS OF	THE		
		ENING ENING			NS: 09/ NS: 1:3	29/2011 0 PM	0			
	*****	*****	****	** EN	D ADDEND	UM NO. 1	******	*****		
0001	DEMOLI	1 TION O	LS F 201		968-32 HINGTON	STREET E	AST, CHAS	S, WV	163,	464.00 ENED
									WV PU	29 AN IO: 06 RCHASING
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	** - 4 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 *	DATE	Joele	101011
	Kob	I D	·1te	4		30	24-632-16	00	129/20)[[
TITLE Preside	nt	FE	55	-064	8251			RESS CHANGES		

Agency_	GSD
REQ.P.O#	116467

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL ME	N BY THESE PR	ESENTS, That we, the u	ndersigned, <u>Danhill</u>	Construction Company	
of	Gauley Bridge		West Virginia	, as Principal, ar	d Colonial Surety Co.	of
	Montvale,	New Jersey	, a corporation organi	zed and existing unde	r the laws of the State ofNJ	with its
princi	pal office in the City	ofMonty	rale, as Surety, are held a	and firmly bound unto	the State of West Virginia, as O	bligee, in the
penal	sum of5 %	6 Of Bid Amount	(\$5%) fo	r the payment of whicl	h, well and truly to be made, we j	ointly and
sever	ally bind ourselves,	our heirs, admin	istrators, executors, succ	essors and assigns.		
		5		A TO SERVE SHOULD SERVE SHOULD SHOULD SHOULD SERVE SHOULD	bmitted to the Purchasing Section	
Depar			5.54 .5 (67)	8	hereof, to enter into a contract in	writing for
	Demolition of Ho	ouse and install par	king lot			
	NOW THEREFO	ORE,				
		shall be rejected,		oter into a contract in a	accordance with the bid or propos	al attached
	o and shall furnish a	any other bonds a	and insurance required by	the bid or proposal, a	and shall in all other respects perf	orm the
agree	ment created by the	e acceptance of	said bid, then this obligati	on shall be null and vo	oid, otherwise this obligation shall any and all claims hereunder shal	remain in full
	and effect. It is exp ed the penal amoun			bility of the Surety for a	any and all claims heredider shall	i, ili ilo everii,
		by any extension			tions of said Surety and its bond s ept such bid, and said Surety does	
	•					
			250		nd seals, and such of them as are	e corporations
				presents to be signed	d by their proper officers, this	
29 ^{ti}	day of	September	, 2011			
Princi	pal Corporate Seal				Danhill Construction Company	
					(Name of Principal)	01141
				Ву	Robert D. Hill Robert 2	D. 144)
					(Must be President or Vice President)	*
					y dereksen i ee jar en de dereksen van de ee	
				-	President (Title)	
Surat	y Corporate Seal				Colonial Surety company	
Ourot	y Corporate Cear				(Name of Surety)	
					<u> </u>	`
					RALIDATA 4	Rind
				-	Roberta Bird / OUMLA T	2010

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

State of	West Virginia
County of	of Fayette

AND NOW, this _29th_ day of __September__, in the calendar year of _2011_, before me, a duly appointed and commissioned notary public, came the identified subscriber to the within instrument or instruments, and/or the demonstrated attorney-in-fact for said signatory and subscriber on said instrument or instruments, Roberta Bird, attorney-in-fact of Colonial Surety Company _____, an insurance company duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and which is authorized to conduct business in this State, and that as such being authorized to do so, acknowledged that the within instrument or instruments were executed as the authorized act of his disclosed principal for the purposes therein contained, and declared to be a person executing said instrument or instruments as attorney-in-fact and with full capacity and competency, at the request of and on behalf of Colonial Surety Company therein named and acknowledged to me that the aforesaid Colonial Surety Company had authorized the execution by the aforesaid attorney-in-fact of said instrument or instruments with the intent to be legally bound as required by common and statutory law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A Notary Public of West Virginia

My Commission Expires on 3/28/2015

Notary Public in and for the

County of Layette State of West Virginia

landarlandarlandarlandarlari

OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER PO Box 27 Glen Ferris, WV 25090

My Commission Expires March 28, 2015

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania
- Inc 1930 ---

FINANCIAL STATEMENT—DECEMBER 31, 2010

ASSETS

LIABILITIES & SURPLUS

*Stocks and Bonds\$	35,512,506	Reserve for Unearned Premiums\$	5,947,052
Cash in Office & Banks	3,124,493	Claim Reserves	12,115,209
Accrued Interest & Dividends	355,430	Other Liabilities	837,431
Premiums & Agents Balances Receivable	(843,667)	Collateral Held	887,474
Other Assets	1,847,750	Capital Stock	3,000,000
		Surplus	17,209,346
Total Admitted Assets	39,996,512	Total Liabilities & Surplus	39,996,512

^{*}Bonds and stocks are valued on basis approved by National Association of Insurance Commissioners.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF BERGEN

SS.:

I, Wayne Nunziata, President of COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Financial Statement of said Company, as of December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this statement at Montvale, New Jersey, this 14th day of February, 2011.

Incorporated

O

Incorporated

1930

*

Pennsylvania

Theresa Simmons
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires September 9, 2015

Wayne Nunziata

Presiden

Notary Public



Request for GSD116467

GSD116467

 PAGE
1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION SHIPTO JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	M8 OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/21/						<u></u>		7.001
BID OPENING DATE:	iono antico	09/29/	2011		BID	OP	PENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	LS		968-32			63,464 20
	DEMOLI	TION O			HINGTON STREET T FOR QUOTATION		ST, CHAS, WV	
					(RFQ) NSTRUCTION			
	AGENCY IS SOI LABOR RESIDI EAST I	Y, THE LICITIN AND MA ENTAL S IN CHAR	WEST G BID TERIA TRUCT LESTO LOT	VIRGI S TO LS FO URE L N, WE	E PURCHASING DINIA DIVISION OF PROVIDE THE AGE THE DEMOLITION OCATED AT 2018 ST VIRGINIA AND BE SPACE PER THE	GE NCY NCY WAS	ENERAL SERVICES Y WITH ALL DF THE ABANDONE SHINGTON STREET HE CONSTRUCTION	D
	AT 10 AVENUI INTERI FAILUI DISQU	:00 IN E IN CH ESTED F RE TO A ALIFICA	THE CARELE ARTIE TTEND	ONFER STON, S ARE THE OF TH	LL BE HELD ON SENCE ROOM LOCAT WEST VIRGINIA. REQUIRED TO AT MANDATORY PRE-B HE BID. NO ONE BE BIDDER.	ED AI TEI ID	AT 103 MICHIGA LL ND THIS MEETING SHALL RESULT I	
	POTEN OFFIC PRE-B REPRE IN DI	TIAL BI IAL DOC ID. FA SENTATI SQUALIA	DDERS UMENT VE NA VE NA	TO C VERI TO F ME ON ON OF DOCUM	ILL BE MADE AVAI COMPLETE. THIS IFYING ATTENDANC PROVIDE YOUR COM N THE ATTENDANCE THE BID. THE MENTATION TO VER	WII E AI E STA	LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATOR NY AND HEET WILL RESUL ATE WILL NOT Y ATTENDANCE.	Y
SIGNATURE	04	7	, ,)	SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C			0-0
SIGNATURE	Kobe	12).	Hol			637	2-1600 DATE	092911
TITLE PESSION	ent.	7	EIN 55	-06	48251		ADDRESS CHANGI	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and vold, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Fallure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for GSD116467

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE NODOR

DATE PRINTED: TO	PRMS OF SALE SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/21/2011				T A D W
BID OPENING DATE: 09/29		BID OPI	ENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NO)MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
COMPLETED T SHEET. THE WILL NOT AS FAILURE TO ADDITION, W	IS RESPONSIBLE FOR HE INFORMATION REQUEST THAT ALL ADDRESS AND FAX N	IRED ON THI N AND THE S LITY FOR A D ATTENDANG POTENTIAL I	E ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY BIDDER-S CE SHEET. IN	
THE STARTIN LATE, BUT P PORTION OF BIDDERS WHO PORTION OF	AL BIDDERS ARE REQUISE TIME FOR THE PRE-BID WILL BE ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUBIO WILL BUT DUBID WILL NOT BE PER SHEET.	BID. BIDD AL OF THE PERMITTED USION OF T RING ANY S	ERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNICAL TO SIGN IN. HE TECHNICAL UBSEQUENT PART	
BE SUBMITTE VIRGINIA ST 4115 OR VIA	UESTIONS CONCERNING D IN WRITING TO KRI ATE PURCHASING DIVI EMAIL AT KRISTA.S.	STA FERREL SION VIA F FERRELL DWV	L IN THE WEST AX AT 304-558- .GOV.	
	R ALL TECHNICAL QUE E OF BUSINESS (5:00		09/15/2011	
	AL QUESTIONS RECEIV TEN ADDENDUM TO BE S LAPSED.			
THE VENDOR INCLUDING T CONFERENCE. ADDED TO TH	E RFP SPECIFICATION ENDUM BY PURCHASING	NNEL IS NO NDATORY PR ISSUED IN S BY AN OF IS BINDIN	T BINDING, E-BID WRITING AND FICIAL G.	
SIGNATURE	HOT Build nonnyan aad	TELEPHONE	DATE	
IULE	FEIN	I.	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
MANUFAL MEANANDAL	O TO DEO INOCHT MAKE AN	D ADDDEOG IN	OBLOS ABOVE LADS	LED WENDON



NUNDOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BFQ NUMBER GSD116467

W.	PAGE
	3_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RM9 OF SAL	E	8	HIP.VIA		F,O.B.		FREIGHT TEAMS
08/21/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		09/29/	2011			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUĄ	NTITY,	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	NUMBER	, 	JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
						AND THE			•37	
	STATE					WRITTEN RESULT IN			(4)	
						ED ABOVE				
						RIES AFTE				
	HAS BE				•		40.0 mg/46/2003.000000			
	EXHIBI	T 5								
	TION F REQUIR	OR A F	UBLIC H VEN	IMPR DOR T	OVEMENT HAT SUE	ROVIDES THE CONSTRUCT BMITS A BI	TION C D FOR	ONTRACT THE WORK	. то	
	THE BI MUST B	D. THE	ENCL	OSED D SUB	DRUG-FR MITTED	REE WORKPL WITH THE ITH THE PR	ACE AF BID AS	FIDAVIT EVIDENC	E	
	CLE 1D TO SUB	, CHAF	TER 2 E SIG	1 OF NED D	THE WES	ST VIRGINI EE WORKPLA JALIFICATI	A CODE CE AFF	. FAILUR	RE NITH	
	WITHIN	EIVED. ED PUR	LENDA UNL	R DAY ESS 0	S AFTER	TRACT IS T R THE NOTI BE SPECIFI BE CONSID	CE TO ED, TH	PROCEED E FULLY		
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT	F PURCHAS	ELY UP	ON WRITT	EN.	
						MATERIALS				
		HE SPE				QUALITY OR HE BID AND			CPI	
	HEKE I	111 1	1							
						R SUBCONTR				
	L ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	*****	l	SEE RE	L Verse side f	OR TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		0000000	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD116467

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

8H-P TO

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 08/21/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/29/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL ALL OF THE INTEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF (XX) INSURANCE: OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD116467

2	PAGE	•	
	5	5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

				304-	558-2317
DATE PRINTE	D TE	BM9 OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/21/2	*******	inio or once	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
BID OPENING DATE:	09/29	/2011	BYD	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
[0.86.00098.438.48.48]	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	NO.	HEM NUMBER	OWI THICE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
l A	CCECPTABLE OND, OR LA	IN LIEU O BOR AND MA	ONAL OR BUSINESS F THE 5% BID BOND TERIAL BOND.	, PERFORMANCE	
C		E ROOFING	SYSTEM WILL BE A	MAINTENANCE BOND REQUIREMENT OF	
	EV. 11/00 XHIBIT 7				
-	VUIDII 1				
	OMESTIC AL ROJECTS	UMINUM, GL	ASS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
S A P I M S	EQ., EVERY LTERATION, UBLIC WORK N THE CASE ORE THAN \$ TEEL ARE R	CONTRACT REPAIR, I S, WHERE T OF STEEL 50,000 OR EQUIRED, T		RECONSTRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUM	
I F	N ADDITION OR USE AT	, ITEMS OF THE SITE O	MACHINERY OR EQU F PUBLIC WORKS SH	IPMENT PURCHASED	
l þr	HE PRODUCT	IS LESS T	ASS OR STEEL, UNL HAN \$50,000 OR LE SED IN PUBLIC WOR	SS THAN 10,000	
l A	CCEPTED ON	LY IF THE		PRODUCTS IS FOUND	
2 P	0% OR MORE	HIGHER TH	AN THE BID PRICE ESTIC ALUMINUM, 6	LASS OR STEEL	
P	RODUCTS TO	BE SUPPLI	ED OR PRODUCED IN	A "SUBSTANTIAL	
		L L	 REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 NOITIONS	
SIGNATURE		OEE!	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		IFEIN			



SOOZE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD116467

PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

SHIPTO

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN	TED	TÉ	RMS OF SAI	E	\$HIP V	IA.		P.O.B.	 	FREIGHT TERMS
08/21/										
ID OPENING DATE:	i Jenionasono	09/29/	/2011	Last de recessor	p. (246, 227, 227, 227, 227, 227, 227, 227, 22	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	Ü	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
						n. v. m. i. m				
					S DEFINED					
					OREIGN PR				ן ע	
					MADE PRO		OKE III	HEN YM		
	"""	1,,,,,,	1112 10		INDE TRO	200101				
					OF A CON					
					NG OFFICE				T	
					EXISTS A				_	
					EL THAT I				R	
					MESTIC PR WRITING,					
					T BID FOR				TS	
					ATE IN TH					
					INUM, GLA					
	REV.	3/88								
			1							
	EXHIB	TT 9								
		-, -			1				- 1	
	NOTIC	E FOR	ISSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONS	TRUCTIO	N	
	PROJE	CT ADD	ENDA							
	L		L			0 MILION 0				
					AND/OR A				ED	
					ING SCHED DDENDA FO				- 1	
	CONST	KUCIIUI	PROS	ECT A	DDENDA FO	K SIAIE	AGENCI	LOI	1	
	(1)	THE AR	CHITEC	TZENG	INEER SHA	LL PREP	ARE THE	ADDEND	MU	
					IES THAT					
					THE PROJ					
					ARDED TO					
					THE ARCHI				LSO	
					ENDUM TO	THE STA	HE AGEN	ICY FUR		*
	MUTCH	INE C	DIVIRAC	1 13	ISSUED.				1	
	(2)	THE BU	YER SH	ALL S	END THE A	DDENDUM	TO ALL		1	
	1				202 00 00					
NATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NOITIONS		DATE	
				L.		TECCPHONE			PAIC	
.E			FEIN				ΔΙ	DDRESS CHA	NGES .	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

GSD116467

PAG	3E :::
	7

KRISTA FERRELL
304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085 9H-P TO

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TEHMS	4.42.44
08/21/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		09/29/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM	535555 1
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	OAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	390100000		(3.45.00)			<u> </u>		<u> </u>		283280
	TAITEDI	eren p	ADTIE	e AND	TE NECE	CCADV.	EXTEND THE BIL)		
							RECEIVED BY TH			
							TO THE BID			
		NG DATE								
	(3)	ALL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY	AL		
	BIDDE						E PURCHASING			
	DIVIS	ION.	THE	SAME	RULES		GULATIONS			
		APPLY			ORIGINAL		G DOCUMENT			
							NT. THE ONLY	TUE		
							IS ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR	inc		
	DATE.	OKI OOL	0, 0	IIANOI	NO A DID	OI LITTIO	TIME AND OR			
	REV.	11/96								
	EXHIB	IT 10								
	ADDEN	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	I HER	EBY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING CHECK	ΕD		
							Y REVISIONS TO			
	MY PR	OPOSAL,	PLAN	S AND	OR SPECI	FICATIO	N, ETC.			
	ADDEN	DUM NOS								
	NO. 1		097	1.1.1.						
	1,0, 1	•			l' ' ' '					
	NO. 2	•								
	NO. 3									
	NO. 4									
	NO. 5		ļ							
100 Control 100 Co						PAOS XOS SS	 	(10010000	l	1585
SIGNATURE	D 1	7 0		SEE HE	VEHSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	NOTIONS	DATE	-0 -0 .:	000 x 11
1	Kofe	12	/fu	4		1-304	-632-1600	(11-65-60	
TITLE PERSIO	CH	Į.	CIN CC	-061	18751		ADDRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



Request for Quotation

T

GSD116467

PAGE ...

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

SOOZWO

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN	reo	TER	M9 OF SALE	SHIP V	A	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
08/21/							01 7004
BID OPENING DATE:	(09/29/7		or the contract of the Contrac	BIDO	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP CAT,			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT.
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY BE CA	USE FOR RE	JECTION	E RECEIPT OF T OF THE BIDS.	nc
	REPRESI ORAL DI AND AN' INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MADE O ION HELD E PERSONN ISSUED IN	R ASSUMED BETWEEN VE EL IS NOT WRITING A	TO BE MA NDOR'S R BINDING. ND ADDED	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE	
	DA	Robe	A D./.	AUCTION	SIG		
			29-11		DAT		
	REV. 1	1/96	CONTRA	CTORS LICE	NSE		
	PERSONS STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING TO PELICENSE ARD IS EMPLICATION ACTING TH	ERFORM COND. THE WE POWERED TO S FOR A COE WEST VIR	TRACTING ST VIRGI ISSUE T NTRACTOR GINIA DI OM 319,	ES THAT ALL WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTORS HE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY VISION OF LABO CHARLESTON, W	BE OR
	PROSPE LICENS	CTIVE	BIDDER TO ER ON THE		HE CONTR	ACTORS	
SIGNATURE	01.	<i>f</i> 0	SEE I	REVERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	OITIONS	TE
TITLE	Noper	FE FE	1704 55-06	4 3251	1-504	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for GSD116467

GSD116467

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

SH-P

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O	.В.		FREIGHT TERM	3
08/21/ BID OPENING DATE:	2011	20 100 1			MISSES	222	DENIENO:		01.7	2014	
Darwell Commence (1903)		09/29/	************	nar I		WWW. 0000	PENING	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	01:30	energia de la companya de la company	8085 C 8 C 1
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT	
		TO CO			DAWHILL	Cal	USTRUCT	700			
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:					````	• •		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	, NON C	0011	76		•		
	COPY 0		R CON	TRACT	WILL BE REQ ORS LICENSE ACT)F		
				AP	PLICABLE LA	w					
	AND RE THE "R DIVISI	GULATI EQUEST	ONS, FOR	AND T QUOTA	E CODE, PUR HE INFORMAT TION" ISSUE UTHORITY GO	ION PE	ROVIDED THE PURC	IN	.ES		
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPECI AL OR WRITT ION PROVIDE PARAGRAPH	EN, W	THE SO	TRADICT URCES A	s		
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ENT THE VEN ION, THE ST , AND TERMI	ATE M	AY DEEM	THE	\$		
	REV. 5	/2009									
				NO	TICE						×
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO	:					
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM		DITIONS				
SIGNATURE	Robe	AD.	Hil	0	TELE	PHONE - 304	632-16	(D)	NTE O S	-29-11	
TITLE PRESIDE	7525	FE	IN 55	- 06	18251				GES TO	BE NOTED ABO	VE



SOCIAL

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 WashIngton Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for GSD116467

GSD116467

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **Danhill Construction Company** PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATÉ PHIN'	(ED Ti	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/21/					
BID OPENING DATE:	09/29		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT,	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PURCHA BUILDI 2019 W	SING DIVISI	STREET, EAST		
			THIS INFORMATION THIS INFORMATION		F
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:		KRISTA FERREL	L-FILE 21	
	REQ. NO.:		GSD116467		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	09/28/2011		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
			NUMBER IN CASE IT ING YOUR BID: \-304-632~		
	PLEASE PRIN CONCERNING	T OR TYPE N		CONTACT	
			Day Hill		
SIGNATURE	01+	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS [DAT	E
*****	Koter !	D. Hill	1-30	4-632-1600 DAT	09-29-11
TITLEPRESIDE	ENT.	FEIN 55-06	4 8251	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD116467

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE

KRISTA FERRELL

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

08/21/		Clan	MS OF 8	SALE		(#.d	<u>:::::::::</u>	SHIP	VIA	10000	F,O.B,		EHEIGHT TERMS
08/21/ BID OPENING DATE:	2011	09/29/	2011			L			BID	OPE	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	A residence of the second second	YTITY	UQP		ÇAT. NO.			ITEM NU			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	****	THIS	7.5	ТН		D	0F	REO	GSD11/	46	7 ***** TO	ΤΔΙ •	63,464 20
		11120	1.0	111	L LN	D .	U	IXT Q	OSDIIC	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,	INL	30,10.
.*:													
			(i) (i) (i) (i) (i)										
		520											
		-		-									
			ľ.							1			
SIGNATURE	0.4	40.2	7,00	,,	SEE REV	/ERS	E SIL	DEFORT	ERMS AND CO	NOITIC	зис-		I
	Kobe	12,1	ful	1					1-30	1-6	32-1600	DATE	09-29-11
TRESIDE	THE	FE	^{IN} 55	<u>5</u> -	064	12	20	51				ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

	GSD116467	
EO No	- /	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

MITMERS THE EOU LOWING SIGNATURE

JESSICA VANMETER
PO Box 27
Glan Fanis, WV 25090
My Commission Expires March 20, 2015

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any Individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITHESS THE FOLLOWING GIGHATORE	
Vendor's Name: Danhill Construction	par pary class
Authorized Signature: Robert 2, Help	Date: 9/29/2011
State of Wost Virginia	,
County of fagette , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 2 day of	reptember 2011.
25	20)5
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTA	ARY PUBLIC JUSSIA VINTOS
OFFICIAL SEAL	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF fayoffe, TO-WIT:
I, Robert D. Hill, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Danhill Construction (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Danhill Construction Company (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Danhill Construction Company (Company Name)
By: Robert D. Hill
Title: Pres
Date: <u>Sept 29 2011</u>
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of Sept. 2011.
By Commission expires 3/28/2015
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER PO Box 27 PO Box 27 Clap Ferris WV 25090
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS #GSD116467 BUILDING DEMOLITION 2018 WASHINGTON STREET

BID FORM

25085

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.

BASE BID: All labor, materials and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

BASE BID AMOUNT for demolition of the residential structure at 2018 Washington Street East and parking lot construction:

SIXTY THERE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDERD

SIXTY FOUR \$ 900 (\$ 63,464 00)

(Total to be written in figures and words.)

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within Sixty (60) consecutive calendar days following receipt of the OWNER'S written notice to proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the OWNER liquidated damages in the amount of \$250.00 per day.

No work shall be performed prior to issuance of a signed Purchase Order and Notice to Proceed letter. Any materials contracted for prior to the issuance of the OWNER'S written Notice to Proceed shall be at the Bidder's risk.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:							
DATE: 09-29-11							
BY: Robert	D. Hell						
(Signature in ink) TITLE: RESIDENT							
FIRM NAME: DA	WHILL CONSTRUCTION						
ADDRESS: PO B	BOX 685 GAULEY BRIDGE, WV 25085						
Telephone Number:	SUSAN O'COUNFLL DIENTOR 900 BLVO Enst. BLOG 5 Room 906 CHARLESTW, NUV. 304 - 553 - 0174 TEI RIVER TEAMSIT BUSTENGT 14,000 F 2 BUILDING WITH PRVING						
	MICHAEL MACE ROJENT MANAGEN 15PS POBOX 59701 CHARLESTON , LOV 25309 304-746-5282 ST. ALBANS POST OFFICE PAVING						
	MICHAEL MARE FROJECT MANAGEN USPS POBOX 59701 CHARLESTON, LUV 25309 304-746-5282 CHARLESTON POST OFFICE HTGHON, EXTERION FRUNKTIONS						